9R LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Viking Offshore and Marine Limited") (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199307300M)

SUBMISSION OF QUESTIONS IN RELATION TO THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 11 OCTOBER 2022

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms used in this announcement which are not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Company's circular to Shareholders dated 23 September 2022 ("**Circular**").

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of 9R Limited (formerly known as Viking Offshore and Marine Limited) (the "**Company**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") refers to the Circular and wishes to announce that the Company has not received any questions from Shareholders for the Proposed Change of Auditors as at the Question Submission Deadline, as set out in the Circular and the Notice of EGM contained in the Circular.

Shareholders (including CPF and SRS investors) and, where applicable, appointed proxy(ies), who wish to ask text-based questions relating to the Ordinary Resolution live and online (in real time) during the EGM must first pre-register by 3.00 p.m. on 9 October 2022. Please refer to the Circular for more information on the alternative arrangements for participation at the EGM.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

9R Limited (formerly known as Viking Offshore and Marine Limited)

Datuk Low Kim Leng Chairman and Independent Non-Executive Director

6 October 2022

This announcement has been prepared by 9R Limited (formerly known as Viking Offshore and Marine Limited) (the "**Company**") and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, UOB Kay Hian Private Limited (the "**Sponsor**") for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("**SGX-ST**") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Lance Tan, Senior Vice President at 8 Anthony Road, #01-01, Singapore 229957, telephone (65) 6590 6881.